# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4815639

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| INICIA IP HOLDINGS, LLC | 02/02/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ROBERTO GUTIERREZ   |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 7649 LE CONTE DR.   |
| City:           | EL PASO             |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS               |
| Postal Code:    | 79912               |
| Name:           | ANNA LAURA JACQUES  |
| Street Address: | 101 CALLE OLASO DR. |
| City:           | EL PASO             |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS               |
| Postal Code:    | 79932               |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8640280 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (505)314-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-314-1310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** OL PATENTS P.O. BOX 4484 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87196

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1000-2730      |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KERMIT LOPEZ   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /KERMIT LOPEZ/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/08/2018     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044865 FRAME: 0469 source=2730\_Reassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044865 FRAME: 0470

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Roberto Gutierrez</u>, residing at 7649 Le Conte Dr., El Paso, TX 79912, and <u>Anna Laura Jacques</u>,101 Calle Olaso Dr. El Paso, TX 79932 are the co-inventors (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Co-Inventors") of U.S. Patent No. 8,640,280 entitled "Crib with Adjustable Height Mattress". U.S. Patent No. 8,640,280 is currently assigned to Inicia IP Holdings, LLC (hereinafter "Inicia").

The Co-Inventors (Roberto Gutierrez and Anna Laura Jacques) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No 8,640,280. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Co-Inventors to Inicia, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inicia has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Co-Inventors, their successors and assigns, Inicia's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. Patent No. 8,640,280.

Luis M. Ortiz

Inicia IP Holdings, LLC

February 2, 2018 Date

> Page 1 of 1 Assignment

> > PATENT REEL: 044865 FRAME: 0471